

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Las Virgenes Unified School District 4111 Las Virgenes Road Calabasas, CA 91302 Contact: Clara Finneran, Ed. D. Assistant Superintendent, Education Phone: 818-878-5218 www.LVUSD.org

June 11, 2019

Las Virgenes Unified Seeking Curriculum Council Committee Members

The Las Virgenes Unified School District is seeking applicants, who reside within the district's attendance area, to serve on the LVUSD Curriculum Council Committee. Four positions are available for a two-year term, ending June 2021. This is a volunteer position.

Applicants do not necessarily need to be teachers or former teachers. A college degree is not a necessity. It is more important that applicants have a strong interest in curriculum and instruction as well as a commitment to supporting the social-emotional needs of students. Applications and additional information on this Board appointment can be obtained on the district website at <u>www.lvusd.org</u> or by calling the District Office at (818) 878-5218. The deadline for submitting applications is Friday, June 28, 2019, at 4:00 p.m.

###